o
<H
L1l
Hr
K10

St
=

LHo

0l

o

Ra
ur
ol
Ko

Klo

ANE

oF
<H

24

12

120
140
120
120
160
110
30
60
30
30
1,080

1543
1354
1259
1259
1007
1007
976
787
693
661
598
598
504
441
472
13,600

441

1,663
1494
1379
1379
1167
1117
787
753
691
638
638
534
481
481
472
14,680

1,006

Ch
NIZ
Ch
e

371

10
11
11
13
14
14
16
17



