축구

순위	시도	종목총득점	종목종합득점	종목메달득점	금	은	동	메달합계
1	경기	1,663	1,543	120	0	0	4	4
2	경북	1,494	1,354	140	1	0	2	3
3	강원	1,379	1,259	120	1	1	0	2
3	울산	1,379	1,259	120	1	1	0	2
5	전남	1,167	1,007	160	2	0	0	2
6	서울	1,117	1,007	110	1	0	1	2
7	경남	1,006	976	30	0	0	1	1
8	충남	787	787	0	0	0	0	0
9	대전	753	693	60	0	0	2	2
10	부산	691	661	30	0	0	1	1
11	인천	638	598	40	0	1	0	1
11	세종	638	598	40	0	1	0	1
13	전북	534	504	30	0	0	1	1
14	광주	481	441	40	0	1	0	1
14	대구	481	441	40	0	1	0	1
16	충북	472	472	0	0	0	0	0
17	제주	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
합계		14,680	13,600	1,080	6	6	12	24